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FY02 EMSP Vadose Zone Principal Investigator Workshop, November 5-6, 2001

	Name
	Organization / Company

Complete Address

Phone / Fax
	E-Mail Address – NOTE, the first letter is capitalized automatically -- does not change the validity of address
	Registered?
	EMSP Project Number (if applicable)
	Comments / Interests

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Ainsworth,

Calvin C.
	Battelle, Pacific Northwest National   

   Laboratory

Biogeochemistry Department

P.O. Box 999; MS K3-61

Richland, WA  99352

509-375-2670 / 509-375-6954
	Calvin.ainsworth@pnl.gov

	Y
	70081

70219
	Co-PI on Sam Traina’s Project 

Co-PI on Phil Jardine’s Project

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Anderson,

Frank
	CH2M Hill Hanford Group

P.O. Box 1500

MS H0-22

Richland, WA  99352

509-372-9117 / 509-372-9447
	Frank_J_Anderson@rl.gov
	Y
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Bayer,

Paul Eric
	U.S. Department of Energy

SC-74, GTN

19901 Germantown Road

Germantown, MD  20874

301-903-5324 / 301-903-8519
	Paul.bayer@science.doe.gov
	Y
	
	Radionuclide Transport

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Berge,
Patricia A.
	Lawrence Livermore National Laboratory

7000 East Avenue., MS L-201

Livermore, CA  94550

925-423-4829 / 925-423-1057
	Berge1@llnl.gov
	Y
	70108
	Lead PI



	
	
	
	
	
	

	Blanchard,

David L., Jr.
	Radiochemical Science & Engineering 

   Group

Battelle, Pacific Northwest National Lab.

PO Box 999; MS P7-25

Richland, WA  99352

509-372-2248 / 509-372-3861
	dl.blanchard@pnl.gov
	Y
	
	Interaction of contaminants with mineral surfaces

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Bonner,

Bill
	Battelle, Pacific Northwest National  

   Laboratory

P.O. Box 999, MS K9-14

Richland, WA  99352

509-372-6263 / 509-375-5963
	Bill.bonner@pnl.gov
	Y
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Bradford,

John H.
	CGISS

Boise State University

MG-206

1910 University Drive

Boise, ID  83725

208-426-3898 / 208-426-3888
	johnb@cgiss.boisestate.edu
	Y
	70052
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Bratton,

Wesley L.
	Vista Engineering Technologies

8203 W. Quinault, Bldg C Suite 200

Kennewick, WA  99336

509-737-1377 / 509-737-1383
	bratton@vistaengr.com
	Y
	
	LDMM

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Bredt,

Paul
	Battelle, Pacific Northwest National  

   Laboratory

P.O. Box 999, MS P7-25

Richland, WA  99352

509-376-3777 / 509-372-3861
	Paul.bredt@pnl.gov

	Y
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Bryan,

Samuel A.
	Battelle, Pacific Northwest National  

   Laboratory

P.O. Box 999, MS P7-25

Richland, WA  99352

509-376-6949 / 509-372-3861
	Sam.bryan@pnl.gov
	Y
	70010
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Caggiano,

Joseph
	Washington State Department of Ecology

1715 W. 4th Ave

Kennewick, WA  99336

509-736-5720 / no fax
	Jcag461@ecy.wa.gov
	Y
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Cantrell,

Kirk
	Battelle, Pacific Northwest National  

   Laboratory

P.O. Box 999, MS K6-81

Richland, WA  99352

509-376-2136 / 509-376-5368
	Kirk.Cantrell@pnl.gov
	Y
	70176
	Co-PI presenting for Heino Nitsche

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Carrigan,

Charles R.
	Lawrence Livermore National Laboratory

Flow & Transport Group

Livermore, CA  94550

925-422-3941 / 925-423-1977
	carrigan1@llnl.gov
	Y
	70149
	Lead PI



	
	
	
	
	
	

	Carroll,

Susan
	Lawrence Livermore National Laboratory

7000 East Avenue L219

Livermore, CA  94550

925-423-5694 / 925-422-0208
	Carroll6@llnl.gov
	Y
	
	Presenter

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Chambers,

Scott, A.
	Battelle, Pacific Northwest National  

   Laboratory

WR Wiley, Environmental Molecular

   Sciences Laboratory

P.O. Box 999, MS K8-93

Richland, WA  99352

509-376-1766 / 509-376-1044
	sa.chambers@pnl.gov
	Y
	70121
	Co-PI on Zachara’s project

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Chorover,

Jon David
	Dept of Soil, Water & Environmental 

   Science

429 Shartz Bldg

University of Arizona

Tucson, AZ  85721

520-626-5635 / 
	Chorover@ag.arizona.edu
	Y
	70126
	Lead PI

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Czigany,

Szabolcs
	Washington State University

Johnson Hall 243

Pullman, WA  99164

509-335-3653 / 509-335-8674
	sczigany@mail.wsu.edu
	Y
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Deng,

Baolin
	Department of Civil & Environmental

   Engineering

University of Missouri-Columbia

E2509 Engineering Building East

Columbia, MO  65211-2200

573-882-0075 / 573-882-4784
	dengb@missouri.edu
	Y
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	DePaolo,

Don
	Lawrence Berkeley National Laboratory

One Cyclotron Road

Earth Sciences Division, MS 90-1116

1 Cyclotron Road

Berkeley, CA  94720

510-643-5064 / 510-642-9520
	depaolo@socrates.berkeley.edu
	Y
	73773
	Lead PI

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Devary

Joseph L.
	Battelle, Pacific Northwest National

   Laboratory

Resource & Ecosystems Management

   Sigma V/1103 K6-96

Richland, WA  99352

509-376-8345 / 509-376-2400
	Joe.devary@pnl.gov
	Y
	
	Contaminant Migration

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Droubay,

Timothy C.
	Battelle, Pacific Northwest National  

   Laboratory

WR Wiley, Environmental Molecular

   Sciences Laboratory

P.O. Box 999, MS K8-93

Richland, WA  99352

509-376-7065 / 509-376-1044
	Tim.droubay@pnl.gov
	Y
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Dunning,

Dirk
	Oregon Office of Energy

625 Marion St. NE, Suite 1

Salem, OR  97301-3742

503-378-3187 / 503-378-6457
	Dirk.a.dunning@state.or.us
	Y
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Enloe,

Sonia Y.
	Battelle, Pacific Northwest National  

   Laboratory

WR Wiley, Environmental Molecular

   Sciences Laboratory

P.O. Box 999, MS K8-96

Richland, WA  99352

509-376-5254 / 509-376-3650
	Sonia.enloe@pnl.gov
	Y
	
	Assistant to John Zachara

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Felmy,

Andy R.
	Battelle, Pacific Northwest National  

   Laboratory

WR Wiley, Environmental Molecular

   Sciences Laboratory

P.O. Box 999, MS K8-96

Richland, WA  99352

509-376-4079 / 509-376-3650
	Ar.felmy@pnl.gov
	Y
	70163
	Lead PI

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Flury,
Markus
	Washington State University

Johnson Hall, 243

Department of Crop and Soil Sciences

Pullman, WA  99164

509-335-1719 / 509-335-8674
	Flury@mail.wsu.edu

	Y
	70135
	Lead PI

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Foley,

Bryan L.
	U.S. Department of Energy; Richland

   Operations Office

200 Areas Remedial Action Project

ERD/AMEW

Richland, WA  99352

509-376-7087 / 509-376-0306
	Bryan_L_foley@rl.gov
	Y
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Ford,

Bruce H.
	Bechtel Hanford Incorporated

Groundwater/Vadose Zone Integration

   Project

3350 George Washington Way

Mail Stop H0-19

Richland, WA  99352

509-372-9176 / 509-372-9447
	bhford@bhi-erc.com
	Y
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Freeman,

Eugene
	Battelle, Pacific Northwest National  

   Laboratory

P.O. Box 999, MS K9-36

Richland, WA  99352

509-375-6502 / 509-372-6089
	Eugene.freeman@.pnl.gov
	Y
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Freshley,

Mark D.
	Battelle, Pacific Northwest National

  Laboratory

Science & Technology Lead

Groundwater/Vadose Zone Project

P.O. Box 999, MSIN HO-21

Richland, WA  99352

509-376-9643 and 509-372-6094

509-372-9623 and 509-372-6089
	Mark.freshley@pnl.gov

	Y
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Gee,

Glendon W. 
	Battelle, Pacific Northwest National

  Laboratory

Hydrology Department

PO Box 999; Mail Stop K9-33

Richland, WA  99352

509-372-6096 / 509-372-6089
	Glendon.gee@pnl.gov
	N
	
	Vadose Zone Hydrology

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Gilbertson,

Mark
	U.S. Department of Energy, Headquarters

Office of Basic and Applied Research,

   EM52

1000 Independence Avenue

Washington, D.C.  20885

202-586-5042 / 202-586-1492
	Mark.gilbertson@em.doe.gov
	Y
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Goswami,

Dib
	Washington State Department of Ecology

1315 W. 4th Avenue

Kennewick, WA  99336

509-736-3015 / 509-736-3030
	Dgos461@ecy.wa.gov
	Y
	
	Groundwater and Vadose - Remediation

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Graham,

Michael J.
	Bechtel Hanford Incorporated

3350 George Washington Way

Mail Stop H0-09

Richland, WA  99352

509-372-9179 / 509-372-9447
	Mjgraham@mail.bhi-erc.com
	Y
	None
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Hadar,

Doron
	Enviro Issues

101 Stewart St., Suite 1101

Seattle, WA  98101

(206) 269-5041 / 206-269-5046
	dhadar@enviroissues.com
	Y
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Hanson,

James P.
	U.S. Department of Energy; Richland

   Operations Office

Science & Technology Programs

   Division

PO Box 550; MS K8-50

Richland, WA  99352

509-372-4503 / 509-372-4549
	James_P_Hanson@rl.gov
	Y
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Harsh,

James B.
	Department of Crop & Soil Sciences

Washington State University

Pullman, WA  99164-6420

509-335-3650 / 509-335-8674
	harsh@wsu.edu
	Y
	70135
	Co-PI on Markus Flury’s Project

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Heald,

Steve M.
	Battelle, Pacific Northwest National  

   Laboratory

WR Wiley, Environmental Molecular

   Sciences Laboratory

P.O. Box 999, MS K8-96

Richland, WA  99352

630-252-9795 
	Heald@aps.anl.gov
	Y
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Hess,

Nancy J.
	Battelle, Pacific Northwest National  

   Laboratory

P.O. Box 999, MSIN P7-50

Richland, WA  99352

509-376-9808 / 509-372-1632
	nancy.hess@pnl.gov
	Y
	70177
	Lead PI

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Hildebrand,

R. Douglas
	U.S. Department of Energy – RL

825 Jadwin Avenue

P.O. Box 550, A5-13

Richland, WA  99352

509-373-9626 / 509-376-0306
	R_d_doug_Hildebrand@rl.gov
	Y
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Hirsch,

Roland F.
	U.S. Department of Energy

Office of Science

Medical Sciences Division, SC-73

19901 Germantown Road

Germantown, MD  20874-1290

301-903-9009 / 301-903-0567
	Roland.Hirsch@science.doe.gov
	Y
	
	EMSP Program Manager

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Hubler,

Timothy L.
	Battelle, Pacific Northwest National

   Laboratory

EMSL

P.O. Box 999 Mail Stop K8-93

Richland, WA  99352

509-373-0249 / 509-376-5106
	Tim.hubler@pnl.gov
	Y
	70010
	Co-PI on William Heineman’s Project

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Huckaby,

Alisa
	Washington State Dept of Ecology

1315 W. 4th Avenue

Kennewick, WA  99336

509-736-3034 / 509-736-3030
	Ahuc461@ecy.wa.gov
	Y
	
	Groundwater and vadose – remediation, monitoring

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Hui,

T. Edmund
	Battelle, Pacific Northwest National

   Laboratory

PO Box 999, MS K9-76

Richland, WA  99352

509-375-6886 / 509-375-4343
	TE.hui@pnl.gov
	Y
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Jackson,

Ron
	Bechtel Hanford, Inc.

3350 George Washington Way

Richland, WA  99352

509-372-3543 / 509-372-9447
	rljackso@bhi-erc.com
	Y
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Jackson-Maine,

Zelma
	Washington State Department of Ecology

1315 W. 4th Avenue

Kennewick, WA  99336

509-736-3024 / 509-736-3030
	Zjac461@ecy.wa.gov
	Y
	
	- Characterization of         

  Contaminant Inventories

- Mass Transport of    

  Solutes

- Groundwater and Vadose

  Zone Monitoring

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Jardine,

Philip M.
	Oak Ridge National Laboratory

Bethel Valley Road

Bldg. 1505, MS-6038

Oak Ridge, TN  37831-6038

865-574-8058 / 865-576-8646
	ipj@ornl.gov
	Y
	70219
	Lead PI



	
	
	
	
	
	

	Jones,
Thomas E.
	CH2M Hill Hanford Group

P.O. Box 1500

MS H0-22

Richland, WA  99352

509-372-8473 / 509-372-9447
	Thomas_E_Tom Jones@rl.gov
	Y
	
	Tank Farms

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Kapsi,

Kenneth A.
	U.S. Department of Energy

Richland Operations Office

PO Box 550, K8-50

Richland, WA  99352

509-372-4029 / 509-372-4549
	Kenneth_a_kapsi@rl.gov
	Y
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Khaleel,

Raziuddin
	Fluor Daniel Hanford

Mail Stop B4-43

Richland, WA  99352

509-376-6093 / 509-376-1293
	Raziuddin_Khaleel@rl.gov
	Y
	None
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Knepp,

Anthony J.
	CH2M Hill Hanford Group

3350 George Washington Way

Mail Stop H0-22

Richland, WA  99352

509-372-9514 / 509-372-9447
	Anthony_J_knepp@apimc01.rl.gov
	Y
	None
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Knight,
Rosemary J.
	Stanford University

Mitchell Building

Stanford, CA  94305-2215

650-736-1487 / 650-725-7344
	Rknight@pangea.stanford.edu

	Y
	70115
	Lead PI

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Kowall,

Stephen J.
	INEEL

PO Box 1625; MS 2213

Idaho Falls, ID 83415-2213

208-526-4287
	kowasj@inel.gov
	Y
	
	Vadose Zone Science

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Krupka,

Kenneth M.
	Battelle, Pacific Northwest National Laboratory

PO Box 999, MS K6-81

Richland, WA  99352

509-376-4412 / 509-376-5368
	Ken.krupka@pnl.gov
	Y
	
	Geochemistry

	
	
	
	
	
	

	LaBrecque,

Douglas J.
	Multi-Phase Technologies, LLC

310 Rebecca Drive

Sparks, NV  89436

775-425-9607 / 775-425-9608
	Dlabrec887@yahoo.com
	Y
	70267
	Co-PI Presenting for Dave Alumbaugh

	
	
	
	
	
	

	LaFemina,

John P.
	Battelle, Pacific Northwest National Laboratory

PO Box 999, MS K1-40

Richland, WA  99352

509-375-6806 / 509-375-6966
	John.lafemina@pnl.gov
	Y
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Last,

George
	Battelle, Pacific Northwest National  

   Laboratory

P.O. Box 999, MS K6-81

Richland, WA  99352

509-376-3961 / 509-376-5368
	George.last@pnl.gov
	Y
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Lichtner,

Peter C.
	Los Alamos National Laboratory

Mail Stop F649

Los Alamos, NM  87454

505-667-3420 / 505-665-8737
	lichtner@lanl.gov
	Y
	
	Reactive Transport Modeling

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Liu,

Chongxuan
	Battelle, Pacific Northwest National  

   Laboratory

WR Wiley, Environmental Molecular

   Sciences Laboratory

P.O. Box 999, MS K8-96

Richland, WA  99352

509-376-0129 / 509-376-3650
	Chongxuan.liu@pnl.gov
	Y
	73758
	Co-PI Presenting for John Zachara

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Long,

Phil
	Battelle, Pacific Northwest National  

   Laboratory

P.O. Box 999, MS K9-33

Richland, WA  99352

509-372-6090 / 509-372-6089
	Philip.long@pnl.gov
	Y
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Ludowise,

John D.
	CH2M Hill Hanford, Inc.

3190 George Washington Way

Richland, WA  99352

509-372-9324 / 509-372-9292
	jdludowi@bhi-erc.com
	Y
	None
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Maddox,

Doug
	Environmental Engineer

U.S. Department of Energy

Office of Environmental Management,

   EM-43

19901 Germantown Road

Germantown, MD  20874-1290

301-903-2880 / 301-903-4423
	Doug.Maddox@em.doe.gov
	Y
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Mandis-Yates,

Michelle L.
	CH2M Hill Hanford, Inc.

3190 George Washington Way

Richland, WA 99352

509-372-9058 / 509-372-9292
	mlyates@bhi-erc.com
	Y
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Mann,

Frederick M.
	CH2M Hill Hanford Group

P.O. Box 1500, MS H0-22

Richland, WA  99352

509-372-9204 / 509-372-9447
	Frederick_m_mann@rl.gov
	Y
	
	Tank Farms

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Martin,

Wayne
	Battelle, Pacific Northwest National

   Laboratory

PO Box 999, MS K6-81

Richland, WA  99352

509-376-4102 / 509-376-5368
	Wayne.martin@pnl.gov
	Y
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Mattson,

Earl D.
	INEEL

PO Box 1625

Idaho Falls, ID  83415-2107

208-526-4084 / 208-526-0875
	matted@inel.gov
	Y
	
	Vadose Zone Hydrology

	
	
	
	
	
	

	McKinley,

James P.
	Battelle, Pacific Northwest National

   Laboratory

Biogeochemistry Department

PO Box 999, MS K3-61

Richland, WA  99352

509-375-6841 / 509-375-6954
	James.mckinley@pnl.gov
	Y
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	McNair,

Gary W.
	Battelle, Pacific Northwest National

   Laboratory

3350 GWW, 2A27, H0-21

Richland, WA  99352

509-372-9643 / 509-372-9623
	Gary.mcnair@pnl.gov
	Y
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Miller,

Chester E.
	U.S. Department of Energy, Headquarters

Office of Basic and Applied Research, EM52, Room 3E066, FO12

1000 Independence Avenue

Washington, D.C.  20885

202-586-3952 / 202-586-1492
	Chester.miller@em.doe.gov

	Y
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Moore,

Beth A.
	U.S. Department of Energy

EM Basic and Applied Research Program,

   EM-52

Forrestal Building, Room 3E066

1000 Independence Ave., SW

Washington, DC  20585

202-586-6334 / 202-586-1492
	Beth.moore@em.doe.gov
	Y
	
	Characterization, Modeling, and Monitoring

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Morse,

John G.
	U.S. Department of Energy – RL

825 Jadwin Avenue

P.O. Box 550, A5-13

Richland, WA  99352

509-376-0057 / 509-376-0306
	John_G_morse@rl.gov
	Y
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Murphy,

Ellyn M.
	Battelle, Pacific Northwest National

   Laboratory

Relationship Manager, Environmental and Health Sciences Division

PO Box 999, MS K9-76

Richland, WA  99352

509-375-5914 / 509-375-4343
	Ellyn.Murphy@pnl.gov
	Y
	None
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Murray,

Christopher J.
	Battelle, Pacific Northwest National  

   Laboratory

P.O. Box 999, MS K6-81

Richland, WA  99352

509-376-5848 / 509-376-5368
	Chris.murray@pnl.gov
	Y
	70193
	Lead PI

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Meyer,

Philip
	Battelle Portland Office

620 SW Fifth Ave., Suite #810

Portland, OR  97204

503-417-7552 / 503-471-2175
	Philip.meyer@pnl.gov
	Y
	70187
	Lead PI

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Myers,
David A.
	CH2M Hill Hanford Group

P.O. Box 1500

MS H0-22

Richland, WA  9952

509-372-9393 / 509-372-9447
	David_A_Dave_Myers@rl.gov
	Y
	
	Tank Farms

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Nagy,

Kathryn L.
	University of Colorado at Boulder

Department of Geological Sciences

Campus Box 399

Boulder, CO  80309-0399

303-492-6187 / 303-492-2606
	nagyk@spot.colorado.edu
	Y
	70070
	Lead PI

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Newman,

Gregory A.
	Sandia National Laboratories

PO Box 5800

Albuquerque, NM  87185-0750

505-844-8158 / 505-844-7354
	ganewma@sandia.gov
	Y
	70220
	Lead PI

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Nuckols,

Ernest B.
	US Department of Energy

19901 Germantown Road

Germantown, MD  20874

301-903-2805 / 301-903-3675
	Ernest.nuckols@em.doe.gov
	Y
	
	Vadose Zone Characterization

	
	
	
	
	
	

	O’Rourke

Tim Patrick
	Idaho National Engineering and

   Environmental Laboratory

P.O. Box 1625

Idaho Falls, ID 83415

208-526-0311 / 208-526-4313
	oroutp@inel.gov
	Y
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Petersen,
Scott W.
	Bechtel Hanford, Inc.

3350 George Washington Way

MSIN H0-02

Richland, WA  99352

509-372-9126 / 509-372-9718
	Swpeters@bhi-erc.com
	Y
	
	DNAPL 

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Qafoku,

Nikolla P.
	Battelle, Pacific Northwest National  

   Laboratory

P.O. Box 999, MSIN K3-61

Richland, WA  99352

509-375-4364 / 509-375-6954
	nik.qafoku@pnl.gov
	Y
	
	Geochemistry

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Reeder,

Richard J.
	SUNY at Stony Brook

Department of Geosciences

Stony Brook, NY  11794-2100

631-632-8208 / 631-632-8240
	rjreeder@notes.cc.sunysb.edu
	Y
	70146
	Lead PI

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Rockhold,

Mark
	Battelle, Pacific Northwest National

   Laboratory (Offsite)

1110 NW Grant Ave

Corvallis, OR  97330

541-752-6285 
	Mark.rockhold@exchange.pnl.gov
	Y
	70187
	Co-PI

Presenting for Philip Meyer

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Rohay,

Virginia J.
	CH2M Hill Incorporated

3350 George Washington Way

Mail Stop H9-02

Richland, WA  99352

509-372-9100 / 509-372-9447
	VJRohay@mail.bhi-erc.com
	Y
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Serne,

R. Jeffery
	Battelle, Pacific Northwest National Lab

PO Box 999; MS K6-81

Richland, WA   99352

509-376-8429 / 509-376-5368
	Jeff.serne@pnl.gov
	Y
	70070 and 70126
	Co-PI on Kathryn Nagy’s Project

Co-PI on Jon Chorover’s Project

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Silko,
John M.
	U.S. Department of Energy – RL

825 Jadwin Ave #534

Mail Stop A5-13

Richland, WA  99352

509-373-9876 / 509-376-.0306
	John_m_silko@rl.gov
	Y
	
	GW/VZ Integration Project

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Sisson,

James Buck
	Idaho National Engineering Laboratory

PO Box 1625, MS-2107

Idaho Falls, ID   83415-2107

208-526-1118 / 208-526-0875
	jys@inel.gov
	Y
	
	VZ Transport Field Study PI

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Soper,

Wayne
	Washington State Dept of Ecology

1315 W. 4th Avenue

Kennewick, WA   99336

509-736-3049 / 509-736-3030
	Wsop461@ecy.wa.gov
	Y
	
	Groundwater and vadose - remediation

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Steefel,

Carl I.
	Lawrence Livermore National Laboratory

L-204

Livermore, CA  94550

925-424-9807 / 925-423-1997
	steefel@llnl.gov
	Y
	
	Presenting

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Stults,

Ray
	BBWI

Idaho National Engineering Laboratory

PO Box 1625

Idaho Falls, ID  83401-2214

208-526-4586 / 208-526-5327
	stulbr@inel.gov
	Y
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Swanson,

L. Craig
	CH2M Hill Incorporated

3350 George Washington Way

Mail Stop H9-02

Richland, WA  99352

509-372-9353 / 509-372-9292
	LCSwanso@mail.bhi-erc.com
	Y
	None
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Szecsody,

James E.
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